# POLOSOS 1587

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

600004214696--3 -05/14/01--01076--014 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75

Subjec	ct. The Incorporation	<del>2nd2none, In</del> c	41		
Enclos	sed is an original and C	one (1) copy of the articl	es of incorporation a	and a check	
\$	70.00 Filing Fee 78.75 Filing Fee & Ceri 122.50 Filing Fee & Ce 131.25 Filing Fee, Cert	rtified Copy		TALLAHASSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSE	
From:	Chris Mainquist				
•	811 SW 120 Way				
	Davie	FJo	33325		- 1
	9544735242		- 4-		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the

2544 WOI-11367

Fielilos



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

2001 JUN 11 PM 12: 52 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

May 18, 2001

CHRIS MAINQUIST 811 SW 120 WAY DAVIE, FL 33325

SUBJECT: 2ND2NONE, INC. Ref. Number: W01000011367

£. K.

We have received your document for 2ND2NONE, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 901A00030521

## Articles of Incorporation

·	Of	1. T. A. L. C. B. A. A. C.
2nd2nana		7001 JUN 11 PH 12: 53
Zndznone	Entertainment & Productions, Inc.	<u> </u>
The undersigned incorporator(s), for Corporation Act, her	or the purpose of forming a corporation under reby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorpo	TALLAHAMEE FLORIDA r the Florida Business pration,
	Article I - Name	
The name of the corporation shall	2nd2none Entertainment & Produ	uctions, Inc.
<u> </u>	article II - Principal Office	
The principal place of business and	mailing address of this corporation shall	be:
	Business Address:	
Address: 811	SW 120 Way	
City: <b>Davie</b>		
State: FL	Zip: 33325	
	Mailing Address:	
Address: 811	I SW 120 Way	
City: <b>Davie</b>		
State: FL	Zip: <b>33325</b>	
Article II	I - Shares of Company Stock	
The number of shares of stock that	this corporation is authorized to issue is,	
1000 Shares, No I	Par Value.	
<u> Article IV - Initi</u>	al Registered Agent and Street A	<u>ddress</u>
The name and address of the initial	registered agent is:	
Name: Chris Ma	inquist	

Address: 811 SW 120 Way City: Davie State: FL Zip: 33325

#### Article V - Incorporator(s)

The name(s) and street address (es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

Name: Chris Mainquist	Name: David Hadeed		
Address: 4393 NW 81 Avenue 8// 5.0. 1200	Address: <u>3841 E. L</u>	ake Estate Drive	
City: Rlantation DAVIE	City: Davie		
State: FL Zip: 33322-33335	State: FL	Zip: 33328	
Name: Jacqueline Hadeed	Name: Albert Sm	ith	
Address: 3841 E. Lake Estate Drive	Address: 12 South	fork Court	
City: <b>Davie</b>	City: Cockeysville	е	
State: <b>FL</b> Zip: <b>33328</b>	State: MD	Zip: <b>21030</b>	
The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed a day of April 20  Signature  Signature		pration this	
Signature			

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTERED OFFICE

3661 JUH 11 PM 12: 53

PRESENT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED LLANGUES FLORIDA UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING THE REGISTERED OFFICE / REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF

1. The name of the corporation	2nd2none Entertainment & Productions, Inc.		
2. The name and address of the	registered agent and		
Name: Chris	Name: Chris Mainquist		
Address: 811	مستعدد لا د	<u>.</u>	
City: <b>Davie</b>			
State: <b>FL</b>	Zip:		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

Designation of Registered Agent Fee \$35.00